



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 359/2024 & CM APPLs. 31629-30/2024**

**SMT RACHNA VERMA** ..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Praveen Suri, Advocate

versus

**SMT SANGEETA** ..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **24.05.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MAY 24, 2024**

dy

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*