



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 359/2024

SMT RACHNA VERMA .....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SMT SANGEETA .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **09.09.2024**

**RFA 359/2024 & CM APPL. 31630/2024 (Stay)**

1. Respondent could not be served as she is reported to have left the address available on record.
2. On furnishing fresh address and taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 10.12.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

3. Later on Mr. Akhil Kumar, Advocate (8076628321) appeared for the appellant and was apprised of the order passed today.

**REGISTRAR**

**SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/vk**