



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 359/2024 & CM APPL. 31630/2024**

SMT RACHNA VERMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sagar Nandwani, Advocate
for Mr. Parveen Suri, Advocate

versus

SMT SANGEETA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.12.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. Respondent is served through publication for 05.12.2024. Citation in “Statesman” (English) & Veer Arjun” (Hindi) Delhi Edition newspaper has been filed.
3. Re-notify on 15.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 10, 2024

da