



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 359/2024 & CM APPL. 31630/2024

SMT RACHNA VERMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jayesh Nayar, proxy counsel
for Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate
(8287033248)

versus

SMT SANGEETA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

1. Citations in original in terms of Order dated 01.10.2024 qua respondent published in newspaper i.e. "Statesman" (English) Delhi Edition has been filed.
2. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant has produced the original citation qua the respondent published in daily newspaper i.e. "Veer Arjun" (Hindi) Delhi Edition. Let the same be filed within a week.
3. None appears on behalf of respondent despite substituted service.
4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 15, 2025

vk