



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 359/2024 CM APPL. 31630/2024**

SMT RACHNA VERMAAppellant

Through: **Mr. Praveen Suri, Adv.**

versus

SMT SANGEETARespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
18.03.2025

%

1. Counsel for appellant states that the citations in “Veer Arjun” (Hindi) has also been published.
2. List before the Registrar (Appellate) on 25th July 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 18, 2025/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any