



\$~62

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 359/2024 & CM APPL.31630/2024

SMT RACHNA VERMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sagar Nandwani & Mr. Sumit
Pandey, Advs.

versus

SMT SANGEETA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent has been served through publication in two newspapers. However, despite service there is no appearance on her behalf.
2. List before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 25, 2025

vk