



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 359/2024 & CM APPL. 31630/2024

SMT RACHNA VERMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate

versus

SMT SANGEETARespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

1. The service has been effected on the Respondent through publication in two newspapers as noted in Order dated 25.07.2025.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the Respondent, who has proceeded *ex parte*.
3. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file the written submissions.
4. Let the same be filed within 06 weeks.
5. List on 28.04.2026.
6. E-Trial Court Record be summoned on or before the next date of hearing.
7. Interim orders to continue till further orders.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

N