



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 359/2024, CM APPL. 31630/2024

SMT RACHNA VERMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate

versus

SMT SANGEETARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Written Submissions be filed on behalf of the Appellant within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
2. List for arguments on 15.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026

N